Docket No.: P-4761CIP 06-14-1999 FORM F **ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-9 OMB No and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Copyrigh P08A/RE JUN 10 Tab s 101066237 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or hopey thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Ralph H. Larson John L. Schlafer Name: ECOWATER SYSTEMS, INC. 6-10-99 Address: 1890 Woodlane Drive Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Woodbury \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: MN Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 55125-2913 Other Country: USA Execution Date: 5/25/99 and 5/17/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/150,085 September 9, 1998 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas W. Ryan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 43,072 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: RUDNICK & WOLFE ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 64807 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL 18-2284 ZIP: 60664-0807 Country: <u>USA</u> 06/11/1999 DNGUYEN 00000248 09150085 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Ryan Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 010011 FRAME: 0964

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) of my/our residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, <u>Ecowater Systems</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, with an address of <u>1890 Woodlane Drive</u>, <u>Woodbury</u>, <u>MN 55125-2913</u>, desires to acquire my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, entitled **PERMANGANATE FEEDER FOR IRON FILTER** and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I/we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I/we also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in **Ecowater Systems, Inc.'s** own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I/we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I/we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me/us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I/we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assignees and legal representative.

Title of Invention:

PERMANGANATE FEEDER FOR IRON FILTER

Serial No.:

09/150,085

Filed:

September 9, 1998

1167/609505

PATENT REEL: 010011 FRAME: 0965

	4	
Signature of Inventor:	Palet H. Larron	May 25, 1999
Inventor's Name:	RALPH H. LARSON	DATE
Residence (City, County and State)	474 South Fifth Street	
and P.O. Box Address	Bayport, Minnesota 55003	
STATE OF Minnesota  COUNTY OF Washington		
STATE OF <u>/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /</u>	)	
and the state of the	) SS	
COUNTY OF Was ming love	)	
•	, before me, a Notary Public in and	for the Communication of Charles
aforesaid, appeared Ralph H. Larson, to	<u>-</u>	-
to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to the uses and purposes	_	ocument was a free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes with WITNESS my hand and seal the	<del>-</del>	
WITHESS my hand and sear the	day and last year above given.	) 11/1
DANIEL R. OLSON	/ /	
Notary Public-Minnesota	Notary Public	nel M. Wood
My Comm Expires Jan. 31, 2000	1101011	
		<b>-</b>
	1	$\bigcirc$
_		/ - (00
Signature of Inventor:	shin Mali	may (7, 99
Inventor's Name:	JOHN L. SCHLAFER	DATE
Residence (City, County and State)	9349 Hillingdon Rd.	

and P.O. Box Address

Woodbury, Minnesota 55125

COUNTY OF Washington ) SS



Sandra M. Anderson NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

On this 17day of 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared John L. Schlafer, to me personally known to be the same person who subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that execution of said document was a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and last year above given.

Notary Public Sandia M. Anderso.

1167/609505

**RECORDED: 06/10/1999** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010011 FRAME: 0966